
ORDINANCE NO. 1874 
 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TERRELL, TEXAS, 
AMENDING APPENDIX 1, FEE SCHEDULE, BY ADDING 
SECTION 32:  MUNICIPAL COURT FINES AND FEES OF THE 
REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF 
TERRELL, TEXAS;  PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF 
CONFLICTING ORDINANCES;  PROVIDING FOR 
SEVERABILITY AND PROVING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 
 
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL  OF THE CITY OF TERRELL, TEXAS: 
 
 
 
THAT Appendix I, Fee Schedule, be amended by adding SECTION 32: MUNICIPAL COURT FINES 
AND FEES, of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Terrell, Texas: 
 

SECTION I. 
 

SECTION 32.  MUNICIPAL COURT FINES AND FEES 
 
The following fines and fees shall be the “Fine Schedule” for the City of Terrell’s Municipal Court: 
 
 
No Driver’s License 
Expired Driver’s License 
Failure to Display Driver’s License 
Failure to Change Address on Driver’s License 
Permit Unlicensed Person to Drive 
Driver’s License Restriction 
No Motorcycle Endorsement 
False Statement on Driver’s License 
Wrong D.L. for Vehicle 
Window Tint 
Failure to Control Speed 
Unsafe Speed 
Failure to Stop (Sign/Light) 
Failure to Dim Headlights 
No Tail Lights 
Failure to Stop for School Bus 
Following Too Close 
Drive Wrong Way/Wrong Lane 
Cross Physical Barrier/Median 
Public Intoxication 
Possession of Drug Para 
Failure to Maintain Financial Responsibility - 
1st Offense 
Failure to Maintain Financial Responsibility - 
2nd Offense 
Misuse of Black/White Tag 
No Seat Belt 
Unrestrained Child 
Unauthorized Use of Equipment 
Failure to I.D. as Witness 
No M.V.I. Certificate 
No Texas Registration 
Expired Registration 
Fictitious License Registration 
Failure to Display Front License Plat 
Contest of Speed 
Failure to Drive in Single Lane 
Failure to Signal Lane Change 
No Headlights when Required 
No Mud Flaps 

$  93.00 
    67.00 
    67.00 
    57.00 
  137.00 
    93.00 
    93.00 
  235.00 
    93.00 
    87.00 
    87.00 
    87.00 
    87.00 
    57.00 
    57.00 
  235.00 
    93.00 
    87.00 
    67.00 
   232.00 
   232.00 

 
   282.00 

 
 1,002.00 
      67.00 
      85.00 
      85.00 
    235.00 
    137.00 
      57.00 
      67.00 
      67.00 
    235.00 
      57.00 
    137.00 
      87.00 
      57.00 
      87.00 
      57.00 
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No Passing Zone 
Failure to Yield Right of Way 
Backed/Controlled Access Highway 
Excessive Acceleration 
Minor in Possession 
Disorderly Conduct 
Speeding 5-9 Miles Over 
Speeding 10 Miles Over 
Speeding 11 Miles Over 
Speeding 12 Miles Over 
Speeding 13 Miles Over 
Speeding 14 Miles Over 
Speeding 15 Miles Over 
Speeding 16 Miles Over 
Speeding 17 Miles Over 
Speeding 18 Miles Over 
Speeding 19 Miles Over 
Speeding 20 Miles Over 
Speeding 21 Miles Over 
Speeding 22 Miles Over 
Speeding 23 Miles Over 
Speeding 24 Miles Over 
Speeding 25 to 34 Miles Over 
Speeding 35 Miles or More Over 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

$    93.00 
      87.00 
      93.00 
      87.00 
    132.00 
    232.00 
      72.00 
      74.00 
      75.00 
      76.00 
      77.00 
      78.00 
      79.00 
      80.00 
      81.00 
      82.00  
      83.00 
      86.00  
      88.00 
      90.00 
      92.00 
      94.00 
    140.00 
    240.00 

 

 
SECTION II 

 
All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are, to the extent of such conflict, hereby 
repealed. 

 
SECTION III 

 
It is hereby declared to be the intention of the City Council that the sections, paragraphs, sentences, 
clauses, and phrases of this ordinances are severable and, if any phrase, clause, sentence, paragraph, or 
section of this Ordinance shall be declared unconstitutional by the valid judgment or decree of any court 
of competent jurisdiction, such unconstitutionality shall not affect any of  the remaining phrases, clauses, 
sentences, paragraphs, and sections of this Ordinance, since the same would have been enacted by such 
unconstitutional phrase, clause, sentence, paragraph, or section. 

 
SECTION IV 

 
This ordinance will take effect immediately from and after its passage and the publication of the caption 
as the law in such cases provides. 
 

 
PASSED AND APPROVED on first reading this 15th day of April, 1997.    

 
PASSED AND ADOPTED on second reading this 6th day of May, 1997.    

  
 
      APPROVED: 
 
      ___________________________________ 
      DON L. LINDSEY, MAYOR 



ATTEST:      
____________________________________ 
JOHN ROUNSAVALL    
CITY SECRETARY  
   
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
__________________________________ 
MARY GAYLE RAMSEY 
CITY ATTORNEY 
 

 


